229
Specifications
Benefits
Description
Features
TTEEMMPPEERRAATTUURREE//MMEECCHHAANNIICCAALL  CCHHAARRAACCTTEERRIISSTTIICCSS
OOppeerraattiinngg  RRaannggee:: -20 to 185oF (-29 to 85oC)

2280 X X X XX X X XX X XXX
Shaded sections refer to standard configurations.  For additional options please consult factory.
Ordering Guide
www.dynisco.comHotline 1-800-Dynisco
Phone   +1  508 541 9400
Fax       +1  508 541 6206
Email     infoinst@dynisco.com
Dynisco LLC
38 Forge Parkway
Franklin, MA 02038 (USA)
PPrreessssuurree  RReeffeerreennccee
E = Absolute Pressure (Bar)
N = Absolute Pressure (Kgf/cm2)
H = Absolute Pressure (KPa)
R = Absolute Pressure (MPa)
A = Absolute Pressure (PSI)
B = Gage Pressure (Bar)
K = Gage Pressure (Kgf/cm2)
C = Gage Pressure (KPa)
M = Gage Pressure (MPa)
G = Gage Pressure (PSI)
D = Sealed Pressure (Bar)
L = Sealed Pressure (Kgf/cm2)
F = Sealed Pressure (KPa)
P = Sealed Pressure (MPa)
S = Sealed Pressure (PSI)
AApppprroovvaall
E = Explosion Proof
S = ATEX/Intrinsically Safe
N = No Approvals
PPrroocceessss  CCoonnnneeccttiioonn
A = 1/8-27 NPTF Internal
B = 1/4-18 NPTF Internal
C = 7/16-20 UNF Internal
D = F-250-C Autoclave
E = 1/4-18 NPTF External
F = 1/2-14 NPTF External
G = 7/16-20 UNF External
H = R1/4 Metric
K = 3/4-16 UNF External
L = 1/2-14 BSP External
M = 1/2-14 NPSM External
N = F-562-C Autoclave
P = 1” BSP Internal
R = F-375-C Autoclave
EElleeccttrriiccaall  CCoonnnneeccttiioonnss
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
PPrreessssuurree  UUnniittss
B = Bar
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
WWiirriinngg  CCoonnnneeccttiioonnss
4 = 2 Wire Conduit
5 = 2 Wire Connector
PPrreessssuurree  RRaannggee
13 = 250 psi 17.5 Bar 17.5 Kgf/cm2 1.75 MPa
14 = 500 psi 35 Bar 35 Kgf/cm2 3.5 MPa
15 = 750 psi 50 Bar 50 Kgf/cm2 5 MPa
16 = 1,000 psi 70 Bar 70 Kgf/cm2 7 MPa
17 = 1,500 psi 100 Bar 100 Kgf/cm2 10 MPa
20 = 3,000 psi 200 Bar 200 Kgf/cm2 20 MPa
21 = 5,000 psi 350 Bar 350 Kgf/cm2 35 MPa
22 = 7,500 psi 500 Bar 500 Kgf/cm2 50 MPa
23 = 10,000 psi 700 Bar 700 Kgf/cm2 70 MPa
24 = 15,000 psi 1000 Bar 1000 Kgf/cm2 100 MPa
25 = 20,000 psi 1400 Bar 1400 Kgf/cm2 140 MPa
27 = 30,000 psi 2000 Bar 2000 Kgf/cm2 200 MPa
28 = 35,000 psi 2400 Bar 2400 Kgf/cm2 240 MPa
29 = 40,000 psi 2700 Bar 2700 Kgf/cm2 270 MPa
30 = 50,000 psi 3500 Bar 3500 Kgf/cm2 350 MPa